1752 THE NEW- ZEALAND GAZETTE " No. 71
PART IV—THE CustoMs TARIFF (1956 REPRINT)—continued
B.P. A111§tra- Canada | M.F.N. | General
: ia .
Pages 58, 59-Tariff item 397: delete item.
Substitute:
397 Paints, colours, varnishes, and related products,
(1) Paints and colours, dry, viz
(a) Red lead . .. Free Free Free
(b) White lead ve 10% .. 10%
(c) Lithopone - ... Free Free Free
(d) Dry colours, n.e.i. Free .. Free
(e) Kalsomine, distempers and szmzlar preparatrons 25% 65%,
(f) Cement-based paints . 25% 25% -
(g) Dry paints, n.e.i. Free Free:
(2) (a) Barytes .. . Free Free
(b) Whiting and chalk .. e 3% 3%.
(3) (a) Gums and resins, fused »| Free 209%,
(b) Natural gums and resins, esterified Free .. ree:
(4) Metallic soaps, n.e.i. in fused solid, powder or paste form 10% .. .. 10%,.
(5) Driers, n.ei. .. 25% 25% 25%, 55%.
(6) Paint-thinners, n.e.i. 259 25% 25% .. 55%,
(7) White lead ground in oil . 10% .. .. .. 209,
(8) Colours ground in liquid, ned. . .. 25%, 25% | 25% 45% 55%,
(9) Varnishes (excluding collodion-base varnish for correctmg stencﬂs),
lacquers; Brunswick black; Japans; lithographic varnishes; printers’
ink reduoer; terebine; gold-size; ]iquid stains-for wood; metallic paints
and liquid medium for mixing with the same; petrifying-liquids n.e.i.
suited for waterproofing concrete, plaster, and srmllar surfaces, or for
use as paint .. .. .. 259 259% 25% .. 55%
(10) Collodion-base varnish for oorrectmg stencﬂs Free 10% 10% 25% 35%
(11) Paints, mixed ready for use; enamel paints; ships’ antl-foulmg composmon 25% 25%, 25% 45%, 55%
(12) Paints, n.e.i. 25% 25%, 257, | 45% 55%
(13) Preparations for removmg pamt and varmsh 25% 25% 25% .. 55%
(14) Putty and wood fillers . 25% .. .. 45%

Vide—The Customs Tariff (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957, the Customs Primage (Paints and Related Products) Exemption
Order 1957, the Customs Surtax (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957, the Trade Agreement with Australia (Paints and Related Products)
Order 1957, and the Trade Agreement with Canada (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of October 1957.

(Tariff Order 237)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administe_r» Estates Under Public Trust Office 4ct 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No. Name Occupation
1 Bal]he Ehzabeth Widow .
2 Bell, Richard . Retired farmer
3 -'Bums Alice May - Married woman
4 Campbell Annie . ... Spinster
5 Clark, Rupert Wilfred - Retired caretaker
6 Cox, Catherine Frances Widow
7 Dowling, Agnes .. Spinster
8 Fillmore, Edith May Widow .
9 Findlay, David Thom Railway checker
10 Fraser, Noel William Formerly Public Works
employee, late garage
. manager
11 Gardener, John Longden, Retired seaman
i alse known' -as: Gardner, .
John Longden - .
12 Harrison, Eleanor~ — ./~ Widow - -
13 Henry, Robert .. Retired sawmill worker
- 14 Hutton, Elsi¢ Margaret Spinster ..
15 Jelley, George Grocer .
16 Jones, Owen Seacliff Retired shepherd
17 Kirkpatrick, William John ~ Retired farmer
18 Lane, James George Retired horticulturist .
Tomlinson
19 Lawrie, James William Head barman
20 Lindsay, Alfred George Formerly fitter, late
gardener
21 McCulloch, Andrew Lee Retired painter
22 Mrddlermss, George : Farmer -
23 . Moore, Ada Spinster
24 Needham Nora Ehzabeth Widow .. .
25 Pettigrew, Cecil Grant - Railway employee
26 Pomeroy, Richard John Retired farm manager
27 Rolston, Percy George .. Labourer ° -
28 Stratford Charles Henry .. »
29 Walker, John William Storeman ..
30 erder, Lmark Charles’ Inspector of stock
. Norman
31 Wﬂhams, Arthur Peter Retired railway
. employee
32_j‘,,~erson, Ethel Gertrude Married woman
Pubhc Trust 'Office, Wellington, 30 September 1957

Residence

Christchurch
Winton
Oamaru
Tinwald .
Christchurch
Wellington ..
Timaru
Auckland ..
Wellington .. ..
Formerly Oaro, late

" Culverden

Ashburton

Formerly Kurunui, late

Dargaville

‘Makarewa

52 Maitland Street
Dunfermline, Scot-
land

Ashburton

. Blenheim

Auckland ..
129 Pasadena Grove,
Mildura, State of

Victoria, Common-
wealth of Australia
Lower Hutt .
Formerly Wellmgton
late Lower Hutt
Invercargill .
Kamo

Havelock Suburban ..

Formerly Otahuhu, late
Auckland

Dunedin

Bainham

Lincoln ..

Wellington ..

Otorohanga ..

Queenstown

Christchurch . .

.. Sumper

Date of
Death
16/7/57
23/7/57
21/8/57

6/9/57
27/8/57

3/9/57
25/6/57
19/7/57
28/8/57
18/8/57

8/9/57

3/9/571
22/8/57

14/9/55

4/1/57
9/8/57
19/8/57
7/9/55

1/9/57
29/8/57

11/8/57
12/8/57
3/8/57
5/8/57

11/8/57
13/8/57
18/8/57
28/8/57
29/8/57
17/8/57

15/6/57
19/8/57

Date
Election

Filed

20/9/57
19/9/57
20/9/57
20/9/57
25/9/57
26/9/57
20/9/57
24/9/57
26/9/57
20/9/57

1 20/9/57

25/9/57 -
19/9/57

24/9/57

25/9/57
20/9/57
24/9/57
24/9/57

26/9/57
26,49;57

19/9/57
19/9/57
20/9/57
24/9/57

20/9/57
23/9/57
20/9/57

26/9/57

26/9/57
19/9/57

20/9/57
20/9/57

GEO. E.

Testate
or

Intestate
“Testate

Intestate
Testate
”

Int:e,state
Testate

EH]

»- N
Inteetate
Testate

Intestate
Testate

2
”»

Intestate
Testate
»
Intestate
Tes’t’ate

b2
13

Int’e’state
Testate

2

2

Intestate

Stamp Office
Concerned

Christchurch
Invercargill
Dunedin.
Timaru
Christchurch .
Wellington
Timaru
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch

Timaru

- Whangarei - -

Invercargﬂl '
Auckland

Christchurch
Blenheim
Auckland

2

Wellington

33

Invercargill
Whangarei
Blenheim
Auckland

Dunedin
Nelson
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Invercargill

Christchurch

2

TURNEY, Public Trustee.



