PART IV-THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (1956 REPRINT)-continued

						B.P.	Austra- lia	Canada	M.F.N.	General
ages 58, 59-Tariff item 397: delete item.	•				ľ					
Substitute:										1
397 Paints, colours, varnishes, and re	elated products,	viz.:				~				
(1) Paints and colours, dry, vi	Z.;	•								
(a) Red lead		• •	• •			Free			Free	Free
(b) White lead		• •	• •			10%				10%
		••	• •			Free			Free	Free
(d) Dry colours, n.e.i.	••		• •			Free			• •	Free
(e) Kalsomine, distemp	ers and similar	preparatio	ns			25%			• •	65%
(f) Cement-based paints			• •			25%				25%
(g) Dry paints, n.e.i.	• • • • • • •	• •				Free				Free
(2) (a) Barytes		• •	• •			Free				Free
(b) Whiting and chalk		• •	• •			3%				3%
(3) (a) Gums and resins, fused	d		• •			Free				20%
(b) Natural gums and resi						Free				Free
(4) Metallic soaps, n.e.i. in fu	sed, solid, powd	er, or paste	form			10%				10%
(5) Driers, n.e.i.						25%	25%	25%	••	55 %
(6) Paint-thinners, n.e.i.						25%	25%	25%		55%
(7) White lead ground in oil.						25 % 10 %	,,	/0		20%
(8) Colours ground in liquid,	n.e.i.		• •			25%	25%	25%	45%	55%
(9) Varnishes (excluding co	llodion-base va	rnish for	correction	ng stenc	ils):	/6	-0 /6	-5/6	.5 / 6	23/6
lacquers; Brunswick b	lack: Japans: 1	ithographic	varnish	es: print	ters'					
ink reducer; terebine;	old-size: liquid	stains for	wood: m	etallic na	ints					
and liquid medium for										1
suited for waterproofin										l
use as paint				14005, 01		25%	25%	25%		55%
(10) Collodion-base varnish for			••	••		Free	10%	10%	25%	35%
(11) Paints, mixed ready for use			i-fouling	composi	tion	25%	25%	25%	4569	55%
(12) Paints, n.e.i.	o, onamor pumo	, surps uni	. rounns	Composi	- 1	25%	25%	25 % 25 %	25 % 45 % 45 %	5569
(13) Preparations for removing	naint and varr	ish	••	••	•••	25%	25%	25%		55% 35% 55% 55%
(14) Putty and wood fillers	, panit and van		••	••		25 % 25 %	25/0	23/0	••	45%
(17) I dity and wood inicis	••	• •	• •	• •	•••	23/0	•••	• •	• •	73/0

Vide—The Customs Tariff (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957, the Customs Primage (Paints and Related Products) Exemption Order 1957, the Customs Surtax (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957, the Trade Agreement with Australia (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957, and the Trade Agreement with Canada (Paints and Related Products) Order 1957.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of October 1957.

(Tariff Order 237)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:									
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned		
8 9 10	Baillie, Elizabeth Bell, Richard Burns, Alice May Campbell, Annie Clark, Rupert Wilfred Cox, Catherine Frances Dowling, Agnes Fillmore, Edith May Findlay, David Thom Fraser, Noel William Gardener, John Longden, also known as Gardner,	Widow Railway checker Formerly Public Works employee, late garage manager Retired seaman	Auckland Wellington Formerly Oaro, late Culverden	16/7/57 23/7/57 21/8/57 21/8/57 27/8/57 27/8/57 25/6/57 19/7/57 28/8/57 18/8/57	20/9/57 19/9/57 20/9/57 20/9/57 25/9/57 26/9/57 24/9/57 20/9/57 20/9/57	Testate Intestate Testate "" Intestate Testate " Testate "" Testate ""	Christchurch Invercargill Dunedin Timaru Christchurch Wellington Timaru Auckland Wellington Christchurch		
12	John Longden Harrison, Eleanor		Formerly Kurunui, late Dargaville	3/9/57	25/9/57	22	Whangarei		
13 14	Hutton, Elsie Margaret		Makarewa 52 Maitland Street, Dunfermline, Scotland	22/8/57 14/9/55	19/9/57 24/9/57	Intestate Testate	Invercargill Auckland		
15 16 17 18	Jelley, George Jones, Owen Seacliff Kirkpatrick, William John Lane, James George Tomlinson	Retired snepnerd Retired farmer	Ashburton	4/1/57 9/8/57 19/8/57 7/9/55	25/9/57 20/9/57 24/9/57 24/9/57	Intestate Testate ",	Christchurch Blenheim Auckland		
19 20	Lawrie, James William Lindsay, Alfred George		Lower Hutt	1/9/57 29/8/57	26/9/57 26/9/57	Intestate Testate	Wellington ,,		
21 22 23 24	McCulloch, Andrew Lee Middlemiss, George Moore, Ada Needham, Nora Elizabeth	Retired painter Farmer Spinster		11/8/57 12/8/57 3/8/57 5/8/57	19/9/57 19/9/57 20/9/57 24/9/57	Intestate Testate	Invercargill Whangarei Blenheim Auckland		
	Wilder, Linark Charles	Railway employee Retired farm manager Labourer Storeman Inspector of stock	Dunedin Bainham	11/8/57 13/8/57 18/8/57 28/8/57 29/8/57 17/8/57	20/9/57 23/9/57 20/9/57 26/9/57 26/9/57 19/9/57	"," Intestate Testate ","	Dunedin Nelson Christchurch Wellington Auckland Invercargill		
3	Norman Williams, Arthur Peter	employee	Christchurch	15/6/57	20/9/57	,,	Christchurch		
32	Wilson, Ethel Gertrude	Married woman	Sumner	19/8/57	20/9/57	Intestate	, ,,		
Pι	iblic Trust Office, Wellington,	30 September 1957.			GEO. E.	TURNEY,	, Public Trustee.		